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Onderwerpen Sterftequotiënt Levenden Overledenen Levensverwachting 
Geslacht leeftijd Periode per 100 000 jaar

0 1941-1945 0,04237 100000 4237 59,7

0,5 1941-1945 0,01837 95763 1759 61,83

1,5 1941-1945 0,00714 94004 671 61,98

2,5 1941-1945 0,00503 93333 469 61,42

3,5 1941-1945 0,00506 92864 470 60,73

4,5 1941-1945 0,00345 92394 319 60,04

5,5 1941-1945 0,00332 92075 305 59,24

6,5 1941-1945 0,00345 91769 316 58,44

7,5 1941-1945 0,0022 91453 201 57,64

8,5 1941-1945 0,00197 91252 179 56,76

9,5 1941-1945 0,00186 91073 169 55,88

10,5 1941-1945 0,00182 90904 165 54,98

11,5 1941-1945 0,00175 90738 159 54,08

12,5 1941-1945 0,00162 90580 147 53,17

13,5 1941-1945 0,00193 90433 174 52,26

14,5 1941-1945 0,0021 90258 189 51,36

15,5 1941-1945 0,00241 90069 217 50,46

16,5 1941-1945 0,00292 89852 262 49,58

17,5 1941-1945 0,00379 89589 340 48,73

18,5 1941-1945 0,00484 89250 432 47,91

19,5 1941-1945 0,00621 88817 552 47,14

20,5 1941-1945 0,00715 88265 631 46,43

21,5 1941-1945 0,00678 87635 594 45,76

22,5 1941-1945 0,00583 87040 508 45,07

23,5 1941-1945 0,00619 86533 536 44,34

24,5 1941-1945 0,0057 85997 490 43,61

25,5 1941-1945 0,00565 85507 483 42,86

26,5 1941-1945 0,00562 85024 478 42,1

27,5 1941-1945 0,00499 84546 422 41,33

28,5 1941-1945 0,00496 84124 418 40,54

29,5 1941-1945 0,00517 83706 433 39,74

30,5 1941-1945 0,00483 83273 402 38,94

31,5 1941-1945 0,00468 82871 388 38,13

32,5 1941-1945 0,00483 82483 399 37,3

33,5 1941-1945 0,00488 82085 401 36,48

34,5 1941-1945 0,00496 81684 405 35,66

35,5 1941-1945 0,00495 81279 403 34,83

36,5 1941-1945 0,0052 80876 420 34

37,5 1941-1945 0,00539 80456 434 33,18

38,5 1941-1945 0,00556 80022 445 32,36

39,5 1941-1945 0,00555 79577 441 31,54

40,5 1941-1945 0,00593 79135 469 30,71

41,5 1941-1945 0,00609 78667 479 29,89

42,5 1941-1945 0,00625 78187 489 29,07

43,5 1941-1945 0,00654 77698 508 28,25

44,5 1941-1945 0,00753 77190 581 27,43

45,5 1941-1945 0,00766 76609 587 26,64

46,5 1941-1945 0,00805 76022 612 25,84

47,5 1941-1945 0,00836 75410 630 25,04

48,5 1941-1945 0,00845 74780 632 24,25

49,5 1941-1945 0,00938 74148 696 23,45

50,5 1941-1945 0,00959 73452 704 22,67
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51,5 1941-1945 0,01015 72748 738 21,88

52,5 1941-1945 0,01098 72010 791 21,1

53,5 1941-1945 0,01182 71219 842 20,33

54,5 1941-1945 0,01288 70377 907 19,57

55,5 1941-1945 0,01381 69470 959 18,82

56,5 1941-1945 0,0134 68511 918 18,07

57,5 1941-1945 0,01616 67593 1092 17,31

58,5 1941-1945 0,01717 66501 1142 16,59

59,5 1941-1945 0,01891 65359 1236 15,87

60,5 1941-1945 0,02107 64123 1351 15,17

61,5 1941-1945 0,02249 62772 1412 14,48

62,5 1941-1945 0,02356 61360 1446 13,8

63,5 1941-1945 0,02709 59914 1623 13,13

64,5 1941-1945 0,02976 58291 1735 12,48

65,5 1941-1945 0,03214 56556 1818 11,84

66,5 1941-1945 0,03495 54738 1913 11,22

67,5 1941-1945 0,03917 52825 2069 10,61

68,5 1941-1945 0,04352 50756 2209 10,02

69,5 1941-1945 0,04813 48547 2337 9,45

70,5 1941-1945 0,05252 46211 2427 8,91

71,5 1941-1945 0,05708 43784 2499 8,37

72,5 1941-1945 0,06338 41284 2617 7,85

73,5 1941-1945 0,07314 38668 2828 7,35

74,5 1941-1945 0,08025 35840 2876 6,89

75,5 1941-1945 0,08747 32963 2883 6,45

76,5 1941-1945 0,09886 30080 2974 6,02

77,5 1941-1945 0,11012 27106 2985 5,62

78,5 1941-1945 0,11903 24121 2871 5,25

79,5 1941-1945 0,13052 21250 2773 4,9

80,5 1941-1945 0,1457 18477 2692 4,56

81,5 1941-1945 0,15795 15785 2493 4,25

82,5 1941-1945 0,1739 13291 2311 3,95

83,5 1941-1945 0,1882 10980 2066 3,68

84,5 1941-1945 0,2076 8914 1850 3,41

85,5 1941-1945 0,22585 7063 1595 3,18

86,5 1941-1945 0,24316 5468 1330 2,96

87,5 1941-1945 0,25875 4138 1071 2,75

88,5 1941-1945 0,2933 3068 900 2,53

89,5 1941-1945 0,31855 2168 691 2,38

90,5 1941-1945 0,33164 1477 490 2,25

91,5 1941-1945 0,37411 987 369 2,12

92,5 1941-1945 0,36447 618 225 2,09

93,5 1941-1945 0,39751 393 156 2

94,5 1941-1945 0,42354 237 100 2

95,5 1941-1945 0,35376 136 48 2,1

96,5 1941-1945 0,31154 88 27 1,97

97,5 1941-1945 0,35927 61 22 1,64

98,5 1941-1945 0,46621 39 18 1,27

99,5 1941-1945 0,55355 21 11 0,95

100,5+ 1941-1945 1 9 9 0,5

0 1941-1945 0,03288 100000 3288 65,11

0,5 1941-1945 0,01515 96712 1465 66,81

1,5 1941-1945 0,00594 95247 566 66,83

2,5 1941-1945 0,00423 94681 401 66,23

3,5 1941-1945 0,00344 94280 325 65,51

Vrouwen



4,5 1941-1945 0,00279 93956 262 64,73

5,5 1941-1945 0,00228 93694 214 63,91

6,5 1941-1945 0,00186 93480 173 63,06

7,5 1941-1945 0,00165 93307 154 62,17

8,5 1941-1945 0,00155 93153 145 61,28

9,5 1941-1945 0,00146 93008 136 60,37

10,5 1941-1945 0,00137 92872 127 59,46

11,5 1941-1945 0,00134 92745 124 58,54

12,5 1941-1945 0,00135 92621 125 57,62

13,5 1941-1945 0,00147 92496 136 56,69

14,5 1941-1945 0,00185 92360 171 55,78

15,5 1941-1945 0,00195 92189 180 54,88

16,5 1941-1945 0,00193 92009 177 53,99

17,5 1941-1945 0,00211 91832 194 53,09

18,5 1941-1945 0,00238 91638 218 52,2

19,5 1941-1945 0,00235 91420 215 51,32

20,5 1941-1945 0,00248 91205 227 50,44

21,5 1941-1945 0,00251 90978 229 49,57

22,5 1941-1945 0,00244 90749 221 48,69

23,5 1941-1945 0,00271 90528 245 47,81

24,5 1941-1945 0,00252 90283 227 46,94

25,5 1941-1945 0,00242 90055 218 46,06

26,5 1941-1945 0,00248 89838 223 45,17

27,5 1941-1945 0,00255 89615 229 44,28

28,5 1941-1945 0,00254 89386 227 43,39

29,5 1941-1945 0,00258 89159 230 42,5

30,5 1941-1945 0,00267 88929 237 41,61

31,5 1941-1945 0,00276 88692 245 40,72

32,5 1941-1945 0,00262 88447 232 39,83

33,5 1941-1945 0,00297 88215 262 38,93

34,5 1941-1945 0,00273 87953 240 38,05

35,5 1941-1945 0,00299 87713 262 37,15

36,5 1941-1945 0,00319 87450 279 36,26

37,5 1941-1945 0,00328 87172 286 35,37

38,5 1941-1945 0,00357 86886 311 34,49

39,5 1941-1945 0,00348 86575 301 33,61

40,5 1941-1945 0,00397 86274 343 32,73

41,5 1941-1945 0,00391 85931 336 31,85

42,5 1941-1945 0,00445 85595 381 30,98

43,5 1941-1945 0,0044 85214 375 30,11

44,5 1941-1945 0,00476 84839 403 29,24

45,5 1941-1945 0,00481 84435 406 28,38

46,5 1941-1945 0,00545 84029 458 27,52

47,5 1941-1945 0,00582 83571 486 26,66

48,5 1941-1945 0,00622 83085 516 25,82

49,5 1941-1945 0,00666 82568 550 24,98

50,5 1941-1945 0,00701 82018 575 24,14

51,5 1941-1945 0,00782 81443 637 23,31

52,5 1941-1945 0,00807 80807 652 22,49

53,5 1941-1945 0,0091 80154 729 21,67

54,5 1941-1945 0,00961 79425 763 20,86

55,5 1941-1945 0,01085 78662 853 20,06

56,5 1941-1945 0,01176 77809 915 19,27

57,5 1941-1945 0,01261 76894 970 18,5

58,5 1941-1945 0,01347 75924 1022 17,72



59,5 1941-1945 0,01488 74902 1114 16,96

60,5 1941-1945 0,01709 73787 1261 16,21

61,5 1941-1945 0,01771 72526 1284 15,48

62,5 1941-1945 0,01987 71242 1416 14,75

63,5 1941-1945 0,02198 69826 1535 14,04

64,5 1941-1945 0,02382 68291 1627 13,35

65,5 1941-1945 0,02733 66664 1822 12,66

66,5 1941-1945 0,03055 64842 1981 12

67,5 1941-1945 0,03359 62861 2111 11,36

68,5 1941-1945 0,03676 60750 2233 10,74

69,5 1941-1945 0,04188 58517 2451 10,13

70,5 1941-1945 0,04658 56066 2611 9,55

71,5 1941-1945 0,05023 53454 2685 8,99

72,5 1941-1945 0,05602 50769 2844 8,44

73,5 1941-1945 0,0622 47925 2981 7,91

74,5 1941-1945 0,07105 44944 3193 7,41

75,5 1941-1945 0,0769 41751 3211 6,94

76,5 1941-1945 0,08711 38540 3357 6,47

77,5 1941-1945 0,09817 35183 3454 6,04

78,5 1941-1945 0,10692 31729 3392 5,64

79,5 1941-1945 0,11659 28337 3304 5,26

80,5 1941-1945 0,13177 25033 3299 4,89

81,5 1941-1945 0,13831 21734 3006 4,55

82,5 1941-1945 0,16331 18728 3059 4,2

83,5 1941-1945 0,1703 15670 2669 3,93

84,5 1941-1945 0,19154 13001 2490 3,63

85,5 1941-1945 0,21074 10511 2215 3,37

86,5 1941-1945 0,23195 8296 1924 3,14

87,5 1941-1945 0,25094 6372 1599 2,94

88,5 1941-1945 0,25343 4773 1210 2,75

89,5 1941-1945 0,29152 3563 1039 2,52

90,5 1941-1945 0,31673 2524 800 2,35

91,5 1941-1945 0,33298 1725 574 2,21

92,5 1941-1945 0,36431 1151 419 2,06

93,5 1941-1945 0,43622 731 319 1,96

94,5 1941-1945 0,37185 412 153 2,09

95,5 1941-1945 0,29646 259 77 2,03

96,5 1941-1945 0,40922 182 75 1,67

97,5 1941-1945 0,41882 108 45 1,49

98,5 1941-1945 0,49484 63 31 1,2

99,5 1941-1945 0,61213 32 19 0,89

100,5+ 1941-1945 1 12 12 0,5
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